OP \$90.00 8637538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Peck		06/08/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Jonathan Kinas		06/08/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Avin Santani		06/08/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaVault LLC	
Street Address:	20533 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 4947	
City:	Aventura	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33180	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86375383	AQUAVAULT
Registration Number:	4300594	AQUA VAULT
Registration Number:	4524794	AQUA VAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009390735

Email: robert@theaquavault.com

Correspondent Name: AquaVault LLC

Address Line 1: 20533 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 4947

Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PECK4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Allison
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Allison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0597 source=aquavaultassignment (2)#page1.tif
source=aquavaultassignment (2)#page2.tif
source=aquavaultassignment (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is dated as of June 8, 2015 and is made from Robert Peck, Jonathan Kinas and Avin Samtani (the "Assignors") to AquaVault, LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignee").

WH EREAS. Assignors have adopted and used and are using in commerce the marks set forth in the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks'");

W H EREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignors, and the Assignors wish to transfer to Assignee the Marks and all of the goodwill associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee related to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignors related to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Rights. The Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title. and interests in and to the Marks worldwide, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof (if any, all common law rights in the Marks, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks, and all records and files relating to the Marks.
- 2. Further Assurances. The Assignors agree to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to fulfill the purposes of this Trademark Assignment Agreement, including executing further consistent assurances, confirmations, assignments, transfers, and releases, and providing good faith testimony by affidavit, declaration, deposition, or other mea ns. Assignors' reasonable expenses incurred in providing any of the foregoing will be paid by Assignee.
- 3. Recordation. The Assignors hereby requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the relevant trademark authority in any other country throughout the world to record this Trademark Assignment Agreement to Assignee. The Assignors hereby further authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any relevant trademark authority in any other country throughout the world to issue any and all trademark registrations resulting from the applications assigned hereunder to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the Assignors' entire interest therein and all goodwill symbolized thereby. Assignee will be responsible for any fees associated with such recordation of this Trademark Assignment Agreement.
- 4. General. This Trademark Assignment Agreement will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns, but will not

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0599 run to the benefit of or be enforceable by any other person. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and binding as of the date first written above, and, when delivered, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

Robert Peck, Owner

Jonathan Kinas, Owner

Avin Samtani, Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0600

SCHEDULE A

NAME REG. NO./ SER. NO. FILING DATE/REG. DATE

AQUAVAULT 86375383 AUGUST 23, 2014

AQUA VAULT 4300594 MARCH 12, 2013

AQUA VAULT (DESIGN) 4524794 MAY 6, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 06/17/2015